ORM PTO-1595 44 96 REC 02-04-	1999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent ar	IT OF COMMER nd Trademark Off
AB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94		-		-
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ 100958	080	ched origina	I documents or copy	y thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying part/(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ies)	Ç 🚆
. Name of conveying partities).			witch, Inc.	128 <sup>P</sup>
Karen Kowalczyk		ldress:		233°
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? J Yes 🖄 No				C51
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🕼 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Add	ress:		
Security Agreement     Change of Name	<u>60 Jo</u>	hnson Av	enue	
D Other	City: Pla	inville	_State: <u>CT</u>	ZIP:_060
Execution Date January 14, 1999	Additional na	me(s) & address	(es) attached? 🗅 Ye:	s 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5923	2150			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	) / / ·	, hate of the an	nlication is: Tanu	arv 21
It this cocument is being med together with a new application			plication is. <u>o unu</u>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)		
A. Patent Application №o.(s)				
	ached? D Yes Xo I	No _	ons and patents in	volved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?	No Der of application	-	
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       John C. Hilton	ached?	No Der of applicat 37 CFR 3.41	ons and patents in	
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:	ached?	No Der of applicati 37 CFR 3.41 Sed	)\$_40.0	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       John C. Hilton	ached?	No Der of applicati 37 CFR 3.41 Sed	-	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       John C. Hilton         Internal Address:	ached? I Yes Xo r 6. Total numb 7. Total fee ( Xo Enclos I Author	No Der of application 37 CFR 3.41 Sed ized to be ch	arged to deposit a	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
Additional numbers att         Additional numbers att         Additional numbers att         Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       John C. Hilton         Internal Address:	ached?  Yes Xo r 6. Total numb 7. Total fee ( Xo Enclos Author 8. Deposit ac	No Der of application 37 CFR 3.41 Sed ized to be char ccount number	arged to deposit a	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       John C. Hilton         Internal Address:	ached? □ Yes Xo f 6. Total numb 7. Total fee ( ⊠ Enclos □ Author 8. Deposit ac <u>13-0</u>	No Der of application 37 CFR 3.41 Sed ized to be char count number 235	arged to deposit a	ccount
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:	ached?  Yes Xi 1 6. Total numb 7. Total fee ( Xi Enclos Author 8. Deposit ac <u> 13-0 </u> (Attach dupi	No Der of application 37 CFR 3.41 Sed ized to be char count number 235	arged to deposit a	ccount
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:	ached? □ Yes Xo f 6. Total numb 7. Total fee ( ⊠ Enclos □ Author 8. Deposit ac <u>13-0</u>	No Der of application 37 CFR 3.41 Sed ized to be char count number 235	arged to deposit a	ccount
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:	ached?  Yes Xi I 6. Total numb 7. Total fee ( Xi Enclos Author 8. Deposit ac <u> 13-0 </u> (Attach dupi E THIS SPACE	No per of application 37 CFR 3.41) sed ized to be cho count number 2 3 5 icate copy of this	arged to deposit a er:	ccount ecount positificcoont)
Additional numbers att         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:John CHilton	ached?  Yes Xi I 6. Total numb 7. Total fee ( Xi Enclos Author 8. Deposit ac <u> 13-0 </u> (Attach dupi E THIS SPACE	No Der of application 37 CFR 3.41) sed ized to be characteristic count number 2 3 5 icate copy of this correct and a	arged to deposit a er:	

## ASSIGNMENT

## THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, Karen Kowalczyk

a resident of 1158 Woodruff Street, Southington, Connecticut 06489

have invented improvements in

## ROCKER SWITCH WITH LAMP MODULE

for which I have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS,	Carlingswitch, Inc.	
a corporation of the State of	Connecticut	
having a place of business at	60 Johnson Avenue Plainville, CT 06062-1177	

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my ent re right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

> PATENT REEL: 9734 FRAME: 0596

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and affixed my seals.

------<u>Certific</u> Karen Kowalczyk

<u>|///////</u> Date